IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF M(BILE COUNTY, AIAB WA, AT LAW
CASE NO. 13704
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J.G. BENNETT

MAYER W. PERLOFF

WEATHERBY FURNITURE GO., INC., a Corporation Non-Jury

VS.  Suit for $1016.20 due by written contract (WAIVER)

JOHN DIXON ' Jury

GARNISHEE: Pape Television Company, Inc., a Corporation
210 Government Street, Mobile, Alabama
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PLEADINGS, PROCESS, BIC. * FILING DATE * é
*******************#******************************/******************** u{;#:sl‘
Lk * G & 5 served on Defendant on September 1, 1964. N
1.Complaint and Summons 8-31~64 * wrig of Garnishment served on Pape:Television Co., Inc., a Corp., on Sept. 1, €
2.0ath & Bond for Garn, * 8=31-6/ * 19064, by service on Mr. Joseph, Sec.-Tres.
a 2 * 3 ¥ * Notice served on Defendant on September 1, 1961,
3.Garnishment on : o ¢ :
Complaint & Summon =31~ .
p S 316k * Plaintiff's motion filed September 16, 1964, for Court to transfer this cause
L.Notice to Defendant ¥ 8-31-6L * to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County.
* *
5.Plea in Abatement * 9.9.6l, x+ September 18, 1964 - Plea in Abathment sustained as to venue. 30/1064
* &
* 0. %+ Plaintiff's motion filed September 16, 1964, refiled September 18, 1964, for
6.Demand for Jury % 9-9~64 %« Court to transfer cause fo the Circuit Court of Baldwin County.
7. Motion % Q.16-64, + September 18, 1964 - Motion granted. 30/1064
8.Motion filed 9-16-64, * i A e
refiled *k Qu)B8=Bh % o wyk o
):‘ Ea ‘el .>>' . crgivg et 1! :‘= I ’.".:‘ . ‘
I, JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, in my capacity as Clerk of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama, heneby, olaxi'fg‘igr that the above . % @k
is & true and correct transcript of all the minutes, orders and other proceedings in~the¢f 'é;gvé(:é;_"d;yle”d' case’ in this Courte 3 f\\\.\\\\”‘ L, W
In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and abtached my official sea gdol’ L ‘ ;aid'(_]_log,i;t;jfe.t Mcbile, Mobile L B {_\m&

County, Alabem, on thds the 18th

day of September s 196, e /}"ﬁaw:/ Vi Clork cg?
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1. Complaint and Summons and Sheriff's Return of Service
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WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., INC., ) IN THE CIRCUIT COTURT
a Corporation,
) OF
PLAINTIFF,
) MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. .
} AT LAW
JOEN DIXON, . . e
) Case No, [R 7,4t
DEFENDANT, /

COUNT ONE

The Plaintiff claims cf the Defendant the sum of
$1,016.00, balance due on written coniract executed by the defendant
on November 21, 1963 for various merchandise sold under said contract
to the defendant by the plaintiff; tc be paid in installments.

The plaintiff avers that said defendant has breached
said contract by failure to pay and according to the terms thereof
which specifically Forovide as follows:-

"Should the purchaser default in the payment of any

installment of the purchase price, the Seller shall

have the right to declare the full amount of the
unpaid purchase price due and payable forthwith.™

Plaintiff avers that it 8id exercise its szid right and has
declared the entire payment on the contract dw and payatle,

According %o the fterms of said contrzect, it was pro-
vided that in the event of failure %o pay the amount due and if
i%¥ became necessary te employ an attorney for the collection of same
that the defendant would pay a reasonable atiorney's fee. The plain-
Tiff claims the said attorney's fee because it was necessary tc employ
the services of an attorney for enforce the plaintiffts rights under
sz2id ceontract. |

Plaintiff further avers that in and by the terms of
said contract, the defendant agreed tc waive as %o Sald indebtedness
all claims of exemptions to personal property as provided by the Lawsii
of the State of Alabama. Plaintiff further\cl s the benefit of

said waiver in this action.

TOTE nnem/ CE
Attorney for Phaintirff,
W/

Defdt's Address:~

09
oyl
)

NALA-mV Broadecasting Co.,
210 Government St.




C.C. Law 6—5M~7-64

THE STATE OF ELABAMA CIRCUIT COURT

MOBILE COUNTY

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama:

You are hereby commanded to summon

JOHN DIXON

to appear within thirty days from service of this process, in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama,

at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of

WEATHERBY FUBNITURE CO., INC., a Corporation

WITNESS: J'ohn ]: Mandewlle Clerk of sa1d Court, t}m 3151-’ day of A!ig!ist ,-19 64

Attest: ‘ “’Z"W\ {(’ %W«/é/ﬂﬁ/é,

Clerk

SHERIFE'S RETURN

lgé/g and on / Day
19é% I served a copy of

\/ RAY D. BRIDGES, SHERIFF




DOCKET

CIR

Vs. Complains and Summons

Jomy DIXON//%/

| , : - :‘ Plaingir; Attorney



<. Lath and Bond ror Garnishment #n Complaint and Summons andoSheedElie Batommnd

I C. Civil—3M—10-57

' THE STATE OF ALABAMA.
Mobile County

Personally appeared before me,

- W. A, Noland, Mgr., :

..... WEAT%RBYFURNITUR%CO.ING. o Who being duly sworn, deposeth and says that
a Corp.

.............................................................. v QN DIXON g justly indebted to

T T T e

justly due and unpaid; that PAPE TELEVISIONCOWPMINC-: A COPDas
_ 210 Government St.

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said .. JOEN DIXON. M its.
he

possession, or under control, and that ...~ believes process of garnishment is necessary

against said ... IORN DIXON oo to obtain satisfaction of the claim.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

.......... }/‘4*07%,@/4/«/

XY o Affiant
OONTY, ALA Ll L, .. 4 -

Mcbile County

Know All Men By These Presents: ] . A. Noland," ¥r.,

WEATHERBY FURNITURE €0., INC., Ag Sureties
That WeaCOPpo,aSPrincipal,Hnd .....................................................................................................

.. of said County, are held and firmly bound unto......., N in the sum of

............................................. $€f”)?;_yz——°bDoHars, to be paid to the said

certain attorneys, executors, administrators or assigns for which payment, well znd truly to be made;
we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors: administrators or assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these

presents.
Sealed with our seals and dated the...... %fﬁ?.f..day of ... August ..................................... . 1954 ..
T ition of the sbove obligation is such that, whereas, the above bounden ...
g TiTERRHERL Y thehovs chlisatin , INC.,
............. a ....Q.QI‘.PQl?%ﬁ.i.@n.,....ﬁhﬁ..............................,.“,._‘____,.‘day of the date hereof pray a Garnishment, at the
WEATHERBY FURNITURE GO, INC.,
sutt of ... LS 01C) 3 oTa5 2% 2 H=T - S against the above named
e JOHR DIXON v eomeii, In the sum of ..., B, Dollars,

CIRCUIT COURT o 3
; i f Mobile, an-the——e =2 %\

and objained the same, returnable to the b SN0 000) B 1 o /3 Ada

WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., ING.,
Now, if the said oAl Corporation ... e, shall prosecute this Garnishment to effect

and pay the said ... dOHN DIXON. . .. .. all such damages as....he.....may sustain by the

wrongful or vexations suing out of the same, then the1 above obligations to be void, otherwise to remain
in full force and effect. ‘ WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO. » INC., A& Corp.

By_%/ﬁ/“w/éfz{ ........... @. S)

'~

ez éMM .

Approved the.\_z / ..... day of
Lo Lngenct 37,1944
/7
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Atty. for PItE. 7. G. Pennetd
Atty.for De i
- MOBILE

OAT Ol

_OATH and B T
~EETARRBY FURNILURE CO., INC.,

A Corporabion.
[T S i;i;i;t'i&m
o, vS.
o JOBN, DIXON oo
Defendant

. pAPEY. TELEVISTON-C OMPANT-INC., A COTPes

210 G overnment St
k S Gammishee
Case Continued fo:

.....................................




C C LAW 14—1000—9-54

3. Writ of Garnishment on Complaint and Summons and Sheriff's Return of Service

THE S@ATE @F ALABAWA CIRCUIT COURT, MOBILE COUNTY.

MOBELE COUNTY
TO ANY SHERIFF“OF SAID STATE——-GREETINGS

WA#E'I..‘B.@X ﬁLu...l:‘xE:“’{Jﬂ CU‘ - I'&\C » “\. )
Corpsraticz: S i ST PLAINTIFF,
\lwwtk b & VS. -
JOHN DIXOW | B DEFENDANT.
WHEREAS, ot the. 318*0 .day of August , 19 64

_ the Plaintiff filed a comp!amt in the ercmt Court o1 Mobile County, claiming of the Defendant the sum
 of ONE THOUSAND SIXTEEN 4D 20/100 {@1016 020) = om e e e == _Dollars,

: :a"!";f.:OIl which a summons has issued, andkfﬂ:@ﬁl'f ,,,,,, ITUBE QO INGC., a Corporation

SN, i hnvmg made and afﬂdawt that DAPE “5"7-2‘;‘_,?-‘.‘{??-%'}" (i

i8 supposed to be mdebted to or haS dnl its -..possession, or undel ______ L58__ control, £oods,

effects, or thmgs in actlon belon«mw to said Defendant , and that----.w-_---,yl’l@.& -...believe pro,cé'_és of

" garnishment agzinst said PAPE TEIEVISTON {*(};,p,ur\r TR . Gﬂm

s necessary to optain satisfactior_l ‘of said claim.
You are nere ‘ore hereby commanded to summon the said

PAFE ‘”‘”“‘21 LSI0N ngé_.t:__ﬁ'j,;‘g“, ilC., & CO;‘;T;_,L__M._ _____________

too be and appear before the Honorable the Circuit Court for Mobile County, at the Courthouse thereof,
in the city of Mobile, within thirty days from service of this process, then and there, to ansswer on

oath, whether it _is indebted to the above named defendant, at the time of the service of

the Garnishment in the foregoing stated cause, or at the time of making.. o Aibs .
answer thereto, and in what sum or sums; and whether .. A%t . will not be indebted in future to
the said defendant by a contract then existing or at the time of service of thig summons; and whether

e . ha.Srmot in_ its _possession,

e

or under. its control, personal or real property, or things in

HEREIN FATL NOT and have you then and there this Writ,
JOHN &, ixzd\jhvm“

WITNESS KCHOBCCONEXR, Clerk of the said Court, this ___ Jist day
; of .. humm-l— A, D. 19 &4
Issued the JLiSH ~—dayof . . Avgust 106%
Attest: \\ [y
\ h’f‘; N Clerk
Y
PLEASE ANSWER IN DUPLICATE,

o
L
(1




W Court, Mobile Couni'y

r WEéJ.hEBBI FURNFUBE CO., I’NC
orporation ;

GARNISHMENT ON COMPLAiNT f
VS } SUMMONS. T

| JOHN DIxoN/ j\ o
s : /éi‘ -
‘M

' ;Issued,-_'jlsf@lay ofﬁ_-_;Augus.t_.,._-m_l9_,_-.6._?%

' GARNISHEE. /}/ %W
FAPE TELEVISION coupaf? INe, ,
a-Corp, :

B - 210 Gov:arnment ‘Street
I ‘ l‘ﬁoolle Alabama

J G BEI&NETT

PIamtlff [ Af:torney



Notice to Defendant and Eheriff‘s Return of Service

(. €. Law 15—IM—7-56

.

WEATHERRY FUBI\IITURE CC., INC.,
a Corporation
Plaintiff
o ' vs.
JOEN DIXON c | CIRCUIT COURT
" o MORBILE COUNTY
Defendant
To JOHN DITXON

Defendant

You will please take notice that garnishment was issued in the above entitled cause

agains? PAPE TELEVISICN coMpANY, INC., 2 Corpe.
on the_3Lst _day of Angust 19 64 eturnable to the preseat term of the Circuit

Court of Mobile County, Alabama, within thirty days from date of service of process on said Garnishees.

WITNESS, JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk of said Court, this_ 3L15%ay of Augﬂs‘b 10 6H

’\ *’}"aw e O”M ’<’// / Clerk

\
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No...li?.g""’_

Circuit Court, Mobile Couniy

WEATHERBY FURBNITURE CO., CO
A Corpa V5.

.2

JOHN DIXON .

Notice to Defendant of

 ISSUANCE OF GARNISHMENT

Issued the SLst . day of

August . 1064

.

. SERVE DEFENDANT:

c/o WALA-TV Broadcasting Co.
210 Govarnment Street
Nobile, Alabama
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5. Plea in Abatement

WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., ( IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF
INC., a2 corporatiom,
( MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Pleaintiff,
( AT LAW
VS .
| (
| JOHN DIXON,
( e
Defendant. CASE WO. 12,704 —/

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now the Defendant, JOHN DIXON, in the above styled

1

cause, and appearing specially and solely for the purpose

of filing the following separate and several pleas in abate-
ment, and for no other purpose, pleading in abatement, said

defendant assigns the following, sparately and severally:

1

-

This Court has no jurisdiction on the alleged

cause of action made the basis of this complaint.
2. This Court has no Jjurisdiction.
3. The Court has no Jurisdiction for that the defendant
is a bona fide resident of the City of Daphne, Baldwin County,
Alabama, and is not a resident citizen of the City and

County of Mobile, 4labama.

-
e

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays that this cause of
action be abated as this Honorable Court has no jurisdiction

it lacks the recuisite

/
L z%i{f/%§%i//

~F0MN DLXON

to hear and determine the matter bgg@use

Jurisdiction.

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said
~ county in said state, personally appeared JOHN DIXON, who is
known to me, who, first being duly sworn on oath deposes and
says: My nawme 1s JOEN DIXON, and I am the defendant in the
above captioned cause. I have rea@ﬁ%he factflset out in the

plea in abatement and the same are ty

1

Y

3

MAYER W. PERLQFF

Attorney for Deféndant ,(f#;zé;/%; '
b4 / g A ;

S s
Ll Bt

- ""‘h

L-LI




6., Demand for Jury

WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., { IN THE CIRCULIT COURT OF
INC., a corporation,
( MOBILE CCOUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,
( AT LAW
VS.
(
JOEN DIXON, ‘

Defendant. CASE NO. 13,704

Defendant respectfully recuests 2 trizl by jury in

the above captioned cause.

BNy S

¥

77 MAYER W. PERLOFF,
Attorney for Defendant

CATE OF SERVICE 4

1 do hife%ff certify that I have ?n@-’ this _;..:_:
NI L, wervia
;\/ o 192 i for uil
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v mpdltes the same
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7. Motion

WEATHEERRY FURNITURE C€O., INC., ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
a Corporation,
) oF
PLAINTIFF,
} MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS.
) AT LAW
JOHN DIXON, ' —
} Case No. 13,70L —/
DEFENDANT .

ANSWER TC DEFENDANT'S PLEA IN ABATEMENT:-

Now comes Weatherby Furniture Co., Inc., & ccorporailon,
and moves this Honorable Court %o transfer the said cause from
this Honorable Court to the Circullt Court of Baldwin County, Ala-
bama, At Law, in accardance with Title 7 of Code of Alasbama,

Section 6l (1) Pocket Parts.

G. Bennétt, Atterney I or
> Plaintiff, Weatherby Furniture
\Cos, Inc., a corporation

I do hereby certify that I have on this 15th. day of
September 196lL, served a copy of the foregeing pleading on counsel
1
for the Defendant by mail/gﬁe same by United States mail, properly

acddressed, and first class postage prepaidy to his office in the

Jﬁ'G Bennett

L g K o LA // //C/
g/vf>;%%w%¢m?/{ (/{{;// L//(/ A///

o
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1964

WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., INC., )
a Corp. 2
e . o _ i g
} PIEA IN ABATEMENT SUSTAINED
TAYLOR -Vs— 1370L ) AS TO VENUE
|
JOEN DIZON )
PAPE TELEVISION COMPANY - Carnishee )

This day in open Court came the parties by their attorneys,
and defendant’s Plea in Abatement filed September 9, 1964, coming
on to be heard and being argued by counsel, and understood by the
Court, the same is hereby sustained as to venue.

It is, therefore, ordered and adjudged by the Court that the
Defendant go hence without day, and have and recover of the plain-
tiff all court costs in this cause created, for the recovery cf

which, let execution issue.

Minute Book 30

Page 1064

aw 3L

i P




FRIDAY, SEPTEMB

WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., INC.,

a Corp.

TATLOR -vs- 13704

JOHN DIZON

PAPE TELEVISION COMPANY, INC.

Garnishee

This day in open Court
and plzaintiff's motion filed

September 18, 1964, for Cour

ER 18, 1964

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FILED
SEFTEMBER 16 190.;., REFIIED
SEPTEMBER 18 1964, FOR
CCURT TO TRANSFER CAUSE TO
TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN
COUNTY - MOTION GRANTED

LSS L PTG L SSV.L S S LAY S N L

came the parties by thelr attorneys,
September 16, 1964, refiled

t to transfer this cause to the

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, coming on to be heard and being

argued by counsel and unders

It is ordered and adjud
said motion filed September
for Court to transfer cause

County, be, and the same is

tood by the Court;
ged by the Court that the plaintiff's
16, 1964, refiled September 18, 1964,

to the Circuit Court of RBzidwin

hereby granted, case to be transferred

in toto pursuant tc Act of Alabama, No. 64-1, Special Session of

the State Legislature of 196

Minute Book 30
Page 1064

1.

o

P
;v.w-’h




Puong HEwMLock 3.3754 P. O. BOX 154p

PAPE TELEVISION COMPANY, Inc.

MOBILE.ALABAMA
WALA-TV

AFFILIATED WITH RADIO STATION WALA

Honorable John Mendeville
Clerk of Circuit Court
Mobile County Courthouse
Mobile, Alsbama

L1

~Weatherby Furniiture-Cos, - INCs"
vse John Dixcon
Case #1370k 7, Lo~

Tezr Mr, Mandeville:

This 1s To certify that John Dixon
is employed st thls time by Pape Television Compan

and the azbove garnishee will be honored,

C!
»
1
3
Q
3

Vours truly,

Witness my hand this the 2lst day of September 196k,
:;ﬁ;\w&;ﬁ;&?csspggﬁﬂjilﬁé
- Notery Publif, State of Alabana
= TMeokbile-County
" Commission:m March L, 1968
T - e
;/ .»"
‘/' - 5 e ’; -«'-._/~
- - -t e

316,000 WATTS ON CHANNEL 10




CIVIL DIVISION, CIRCUIT COURT, MOBILE COUNTY

/3 704 Z( /ﬂ[{%ﬂ/l /1& &J ///Z//’f Lj/{ L é G/ :)%Q, Plaintiff
e ’\(\T’ / N, MM‘}/‘J Defendant

L/

5 B
(het No. 74D, Reg. Scssion Ala. Legislature 1857 E E‘ E.‘ ‘I
Appvd, Sept. 20, 1957) A
{Amend Sec. 21, Title 11, Code Aln. 1540)

(Act No. 571, Reg. Ses, Leg. 1955)
(Amend Sec¢. 34 and 100, Title 11, Code Aln. 19403

CLERK'S FEES PIHf. Deft. SHERIFF'S FEES Pl Deft,
- Sutits.Lox--$100. or.. less. $--6.00 Serving. Summons- & Complaint wow: 28 L.50 || /. 5& : |
Serving Writ of Garnishment ... 1.50 f\505
Suits for over 3100 but less ] 57
Serving Sci Fa.-Notices .veereee 1.50 L
than $1,000 10.00 ]
Q O Levying Attachment & Return 6.25
Suits for $1,000 and over 20,00 | (}/} Executing Writ Possession 3.00
. - Seizing personal rty und
Suits in detinue, ejectment, ete. 10.00 Wik of Detimon o oneer 6.00 o
Suits pot otherwise provided 10.00 Serving subpcenas, each —ee. 75 e
. Empanelling Jury 75 —
Writs, Mandamus, Prohibition, ete. ... 15.00 Taking & Approving Bond 2.00 _
Appeals from Court General Collecting Costs Execution 1.50 S
Sessions 15.00 Serving Contempt Writ 1.50
Making Deed for Proper 1d 2.50
Appeals from Probate Court ... 20.00 aring Beed for Troperty so °
Commission, collecting money
_ on executions, lst $200 5%;
Appeals from JP Courts .vreverereee 6.00 $200 to $500 49 over $500 89 3
Appeals from State Dept of Pub,
Safety, and other State |1 | e :
Agencies 10.00 Total ' % 4 ~§0
Workmen's Compensation Settle. .. 10.00
Garmishment on Judgment 8.00
Order of Sale, Motions to sell. ... 6.00

Recording executions from State

Agencies ... et e - 300
b3 .
Cert. Copy of Record - per RECAPITULATION
100 words - 15
Taking Appeal Bond .o 75 Clerk \9\ 000

Record for Supreme Court etc., . _
per 100 words —ioiree 15 Sheritf 7L~/C/

Add ies of Record for S
I Goples of Record for Supreme Inferior Civil Court

rt, 100 ds o . 05
Coust, per words Justice Peace £€€8 ..o,
Checking - including Reporters Witness fees ...
Transcript of Evidence .. 10.00 Commissioner’s fees ..o
Certifying Abstract in lieu of Certificate of Judgment oo 1
“Transcript ‘on "Appeal ... 5.00 Judgment
109 Damages ... ‘
Collecting Money on Judgments Toterest
over 30 days old; % the per- Stenographer’s fees ($10.00 Day) _..
centage allowed Sheriffs .. -3 Library fee 1.30 /50
Trial Tax (County) 150 /80
Trial Tax (State) 150 |l/ 50
$ Advertisement '
Total ... . $ O?O OQ Garnishee’s fees ..o . '
i‘ 1
I respectfully beg to advise that if this bill O‘Zq oo

for costs is not paid before
19......., it will be my unpleasant duty to issue
execution for same.

JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk




LAW OFFICES
TELEPHONE 9238.83386 P.O. BOX 471

E. G. RICKARBY

352 FAIRMOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

Sepbember 2%, 1964

Duck B
Ay P - -
¢ Circuit Court
B

Here 1s that appearance I was speaking to you zbout.
There was 2 garnishment filed with The summons and
complaint in this case which was Ttransferred in These
preceedings, and I reguest that you notifly The
garnishee when the case nas been transferred so thatl
he may file nils answer in your court.

EGR/ts
Inecl.
ces: Mr. Perlicolf

Mr. Bennebt



TELEPHONE 928-82336

s oL
7 T
Lienk
Bay Minet

Desar

RBe:
Vs:

Here is that appearance
There was a garnisnmentd
complaint in this case w
proceedings, and I regue
garnishee when the case
he mey File hls answer 1

LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 2G5E2

September 25, 1964
SoeBuck o o
e # Circuit Couxt

[o]
b
ol ot

P. 0. GOX &7




LAW QOFFICES

E. G. RICKAREBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE. ALABAMA BE65E22

TELEFPHONE 928-8336 P.Q, BOX &71

3

Septenber Z5, 1964

AN A R

Clerk o
Dear krs. Duck:
Re: WEATHEREY FURNITURE CO., INC.

Vs: JOHN DIXON
Our File: 6&64-~-270

There was a garnishmen « e s

complaint in this Sransferred i1
proceedings, and L request that you notifiy the
garnis when o1 k 5 sferred sc That

1] [
hee when bthe case nas been tran
£ iy 1T

l.
3

%

T = "\;‘
<r
€3]

r. Perloff
r. Bennett

@]
o

1 bxf
£
n o




WBATHERBY FURNITURE CO., ] IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF
-ING., & corporation,

Plaintiff, 3 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Cvee z AT AT,
JOEN DIXON, ]
Defendant. i) CASE NO. 13,704

Comes E. G. RICKARBY and appears as attorney for
the Plalntlff  WEATHERBY FURNITURE CC., INC., a corporation,
with J. G. BENNETT, and shows that this case was ordered to
be transierred from the Circuit Court of HUobile County, Ala-
bama, to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alsbama, in
~accordance with Section 64, Part 1, of Title 7. Pocket
Parts of the Code of Alabama, and requests that all nobices in
éaiﬁ cause be sent to him as counsel for the Plainbtiff,

- WEATHERBY FURNITURE CC., INC., a corporation.

&. G. RICKARBY, of Coungel
| zor Plalntlff.

I hereby certify that I have orn this Qay served a copy of
the foregolng pleading on Mayer W. Perloff, Esquire, Attorney
for Defendant, and J. G. Bennett, Esquire, of Counsel for the
Plaintiff, by mailing the same by United States mail, postages
prepaid, %o lr. Perloff's office in the Van Antwerp Building,

- lMobile, Alabama, and Mr. Bennett!s office,sBoétIoﬂfic@;Box,4%§4,
Hobile, Alszbama.
- Dona'this'theg day of Seytember,‘l964.

B, G, RICKARBY, of Counsed,
for Plaintiff.




TELEFHONE 928-9836

LAW

OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY

352 FAIRHOPE AVENUE

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 365322

November 5, 196
Mrs, Alice Duck
Clerk of the Circuii Court
JBay Minetiz, Alabeme.
Mr, Johnny Mandeville
Clerk of fhe Circuit Court
Mobile, Alabanaz
Dear Mrs. Duck:
inre: Weatherby Furniture Co., Inc.
Vs: John bixon
54-27C
Agguest this case bg dismissed on moticn
intiff and garnishee released as it i
settled between parties, and advise costs

EGR/31D

11-16-64

cc:  Fape Talevision Co.
cc: Ermest M., Bailey
cecr J. G. Bennett

Yours wvery truly

-

P. 0. BOX &471




WEATHEZRBY FURNITURE COC., g Il TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
INC., a corporation,

Plaintiff, g BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMSA,
ve- ! AT AT,
JOHT DIXON, i

Defendant. ) CASE NO. 13,704

Comes E. G. RICKAREY and appears as attorney for
the Plaintiff, WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., INC., a corporation,
with J. G. BENNETT, and shows that this case was ordered +o

De transferred from the Circuit Court of Hobile County, Ala-

bapa, to the Circult Court of Baldwin County, Algbemg, in

accordance with Section 64, Part 1, of Title 7, Pocket
Parts of the Code of Alabama, and recuests that all nobices in
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Hovile, Algbama, and Mr. Bennett's office, Post. 0ffice.Box 4154,

) —
T. RICKLREY, of Codfisel,

oy
AT,
bad

e




WEATHERBY FURNITURE CO., IN THE CIRCULIT COURT OF
INC., a corporation,
BALDWIN ZCOUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,
AT L&AW

vs‘

JOHN DIXON,

i T N T

CASE NO. 13,704

Comes now the Defendant in the above captioned cause
and for answer to the bill of complaint and to each and
every count thereof, separately and seveaally, sSays as
follows:

1. Not guilty.

2. ©Not indebted as alleged.

3. The allegations of the cowplaint are untrue.

Ay VIR Ry Py

s

—WAYER W. PERLOEF,
Attorney for Defendant

rd

Defendant respectfully demands a trial by Jjury in

this cause.




Yono 435-3-RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

CIRCUIT Court of BALDWIL County, Alabama
RE: - e =2
vSs. Plaintiff,
JUEN DIMoN
Defendant.

To: _Pape Tefevision Company. Imc., & Corn.

GARNISHEE

Y, . Aliee J., Duck , Clerk of the Sdreuilg Court of _ Baldwin _ County, Ala-

bama, do hereby certify that in the above styled case, Garnishment has been released and Garnishee has
been discharged.

Witness my hand, this the__ Stk day of._ Noveuber , 1954

72

./" . b ; . ,,,
Z‘/.f/z,agfi = bbig.c A ELERK.

365

hN




SUMMONS AND GENERAL COMPLAINT McQuiddy Printing Co., Nashville .

THE STATE OF ALABAMA _ BALDWIN

CIRCUIT COURT

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Greeting:

You are hereby commanded to summon TOM BALE, individually and

doing business as BOWLERAMA

to appear before the Circuit Couri of BAILDWIN County, Alabama, at the place

of holding the same and plead, answer or demur within thirty days from service hereof to the complaint

iof SOQUTEERN BRELL TELEPHONE and TELEGRAPH COMPANY, a cofporation

LY

Witness, my hand this o

day of __September 19 64
TR 7

o fﬁiﬁ4{,@fzﬂv Clerk.
4 /

IF THE DEFENDANT FAILS TO APPEAR AND PLEAD, AﬁSWER OR DEMUR WITHIN THIRTY
DAYS AFTER SERVICE THE PLAINTIFF MAY TAKE JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT.

COMPLAINT

SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE & TOM HALE, ind. & d/b/a
TELEGRAPH COMDANY, & corp-
oration Vs BOWLERAMA

Plaintiff / Defendant

4
A\

The Plaintiff claim of the Defendant __the sum of NINTY NINE &
83/100ths ($99.83)

Dollars, due

from him by account, on, to-wit, Auqust 5, 1964, which sum of monevy,
with interest thereon, is still unpaid. An itemized Statement of

the account sued on, verified by affidavit of a competent witness,

is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

MORTIMER P. AMES
ZttormeEy et Taw
Selma, Alabama




Cea\mfj_c—\zwiﬂ : % ;
donch S day i 1’{ / e 19¢

servad a copy of the within Q C?;:‘/
,§§;;ﬁ/ /%/’"MZf%' '

L eervice Q, — ’Cﬁ’)q l/c‘. /p/(’ I . .
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Ti’\Y[ O \f’f’/ NS, S;h,,‘;f
By AS <

ENTRI o 2

‘"//Célfl gf ((,([}’ _

DEPUTY SHLE

RicF

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN

COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

50, BELL TEL. & TEL, COQ.,.
a coxrp.

Plaintift
vs.

TOM HALE, ind, & d/b/a
BOWLERAMA

Defendant

Summons and General Complaint

Filed this____ 7~

SEPTEMBER
/ : : P
% 'f‘r'f»--(f',-ry: e

M, P, AMES
Plaintiff's Aftorney

Received this day of
19
Sherifi
Executed this day of
19

by deaving a copy of the within Summons and

Complaint with

Defendant

Sheriff ‘

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY

To the Sheriff of County:
Whereas, the Plaintift in the within stated
cause ha made affidavit and given bond as

required by law, you are hereby required to take
the property mentioned in the Complaint into
your possession, unless the Defendant. . . give
bond payable to the Plaintiff.. ¢ with suf-
ficient surety in double the amount of the value

of the property, with condition that if the de-

fendant

cost in the suit

within thirty days thereafter, deliver the property
to the plaintiff

which may accrue from the detention thereof.

ang pay all costs and damages

Clerk




